
 DDP/ RFP # NRCan-5000062605B 

 
 

 

QUESTION & ANSWER 
 
 

1. QUESTION: M5 states the following “Must demonstrate that it is not engaged in any building 
system design or construction services. Information will be validated through a company 
statement of services offered.”  Please confirm if this requirement pertains directly to Natural 
Resources Canada projects or any other specific clients?  
 
ANSWER: Requirement pertains to any other specific clients 

  
2. QUESTION: With regards to M2  – the mandatory criteria requests that bidders provide specific 

examples across three (3) Public Sector organizations across Canada, and that the total 
experience should have a minimum value of $1M from the last 5 years.   Please confirm if 
suppliers are limited to just three (3) public sector organizations across Canada or if we can 
include more than 3 to encompass this minimum $1M value? 
 
ANSWER: Confirmed, 3 specific examples across public sectors organizations to encompass the 
$1M value. 
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QUESTION & RÉPONSES 
 

 
 

1. QUESTION : Le critère M5 indique ce qui suit : « Doit démontrer qu’il n’est pas impliqué dans 
des services de conception ou de construction de systèmes de bâtiments. Les renseignements 
seront validés par une déclaration de l’entreprise sur les services offerts.  »  Pouvez-vous 
confirmer si cette exigence vise directement les projets de Ressources naturelles Canada ou 
d’autres clients en particulier?  
 
RÉPONSE : L’exigence s’applique à n’importe quel autre client en particulier 

  
2. QUESTION : À propos du critère M2 – le critère obligatoire demande que les soumissionnaires 

fournissent des exemples spécifiques avec trois (3) organisations gouvernementales n’importe 
où au Canada et que la valeur de l’expérience totale pour les cinq (5) dernières années devrait 
être d’au moins un million de dollars (1 M$). Pouvez-vous confirmer si les fournisseurs sont 
limités à seulement trois (3) organisations gouvernementales n’importe où au Canada ou si 
nous pouvons en inclure davantage pour arriver à cette valeur minimale de 1 M$)? 
 
RÉPONSE : Confirmé, trois exemples spécifiques d’organisations gouvernementales donnant à 
elles toutes la valeur de 1 M$. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 


